Memorandum Of Understanding

Between

Syed Ammal Arts and Science college

And

Computer Instruments, Ramanathapuram
4 th June 2019

AGREEMENT

This Agreement is entered into and executed on 4th June ,2019 at Ramanathapuram.

BY AND BETWEEN

Syed Ammal Arts and Science College
Dr.E.M.Abdullah Nagar
Kootampuli, Pullangudi(PO)
Ramanathapuram District
PIN-623513

AND

Computer Instruments, 60, Pandikanmai Samy Aranmanai West Street, Ramanathapuram. Pin- 623501

NOW THIS AGREEMENT witnesses as follows;

I. DEFINITIONS AND INTERPRETATION

Electronic Waste (E-Waste) - The term E-Waste will refer to the below mentioned electrical and electronic waste for the purpose of this Agreement which includes;

- a) Computers & Peripherals (CPU, Keyboard, Mouse& Monitor)
- b) Laptops
- c) Servers
- d) PCBs
- e) Mother Boards (Computers & Laptops)

- f) Security Devices
- g) Printers & Scanners
 - h) Data cables &wires
 - i) Batteries
 - j) CD/DVD

II. SCOPE OF THE AGREEMENT

- Syed Ammal Arts and Science College shall segregate the E-Waste at one designated place within the premises from where the representatives of M/s. Computer Instruments shall collect the E-Waste. All the segregated E-Waste shall be stored in the appropriate bins and/or container as prescribed under the applicable law.
- Upon intimation from the College, M/s. Computer Instruments shall within 15 days
 there from, arrange for collection of E-Waste as per the applicable provisions. The
 College shall issue delivery challan before collection of the E-Waste from College place
 by M/s. Computer Instruments.
- 3. M/s. Computer Instruments shall, issue a safe destruction certificate and other relevant information as prescribed under applicable laws. within M/s. Computer Instruments days/months/years from receipt of such request.

III. PAYMENTS

100 % at the time of time collection

IV. TERM AND TERMINATION

This Agreement shall be in force for a period of 3 years from the date of signing of this Agreement.

V. COMPLIANCE WITH LAWS

 M/s. Computer Instruments represents and warrants to Syed Ammal Arts and Science College that it has all necessary statutory permissions, consents, approvals and licenses to carry out business of collection, transportation, storage, management and disposal of E-Waste and it shall maintain all such permissions, consents, approvals and licenses during the term of this Agreement. .

- 2. M/s. Computer Instruments further agrees that:
 - It shall exercise all safety precaution and best management practices, required by law, in providing service under this Agreement;
 - ii. It shall notify Syed Ammal Arts and Science College immediately if any permit, licenses, certificate, consent approval or identification number required for the performance of its service under this Agreement has been revoked, modified, expired, suspended or not been renewed;

It shall comply with all applicable laws, rules and regulations and shall indemnify and hold the College in this harmless in this regard;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been signed by the duly authorized representatives of each Party hereto.

For

(D. Ram, Proprietor

M/s. Computer Instruments,

60, Pandi Kanmai Samy Aranmanai

West Street, Ramanathapuram.

Date: 4 June 2019

For

Syad Ammal Arts and Science College

KOOTTAMPULI, Pullankudi Po Ramanamapuram Dist.

Principal

Syed Ammal Arts and Science College

Kootampuli, Pullangudi(po)

Ramanathapuram

Date: 4/6/2019



Government of India Form GST REG-06

[See Rule 10(1)]

Registration Certificate

Registration Number: 33AFBPR9058M1ZX

1.	Legal Name	D	DHANABALAN RAMPRAKASH				
2.	Trade Name, if any	C	COMPUTER INSTRUMENTS				
3.	Constitution of Business	P	Proprietorship				
4.	Address of Principal Place of Business		, 60, , PANDIKANMAI SAMY ARANMANAI WEST STREET, RAMANATHAPURAM, Tamil Nadu, 623501				
5.	Date of Liability	. 0	01/07/2017				
6.	Period of Validity	F	rom	01/07/2017	То	NA	
7.	Type of Registration	R	Regular				
8.	Particulars of Approving Authority						
Signa	ture	Rajug					
	8 1 2			5 W		356.00	
Name						8	
Designation							
Juriso	lictional Office		-		39-6850		
9. Date of issue of Certificate		25/09/2017				Taken -	
Note:	The registration certificate is req	uired to be p	rominentl	y displayed at all	places of bus	iness in the State.	

This is a system generated digitally signed Registration Certificate issued based on the deemed approval of the application for registration



GSTIN

33AFBPR9058M1ZX

Legal Name

DHANABALAN RAMPRAKASH

Trade Name, if any

COMPUTER INSTRUMENTS

Details of Additional Places of Business

Total Number of Additional Places of Business in the State

0



GSTIN

33AFBPR9058M1ZX

Legal Name

DHANABALAN RAMPRAKASH

Trade Name, if any

COMPUTER INSTRUMENTS

Details of Proprietor

1



Name

DHANABALAN RAMPRAKASH

Designation/Status

PROP

Resident of State

Tamil Nadu